
Ringling College of Art and Design Academic Calendar
Fall 2021

Thu, Aug 12 Residence halls Open for New International Students Requiring Quarantine Period (If 
earlier arrival is needed, contact the Office of Housing and Residence Life.)

Sun, Aug 15 - Tue, Aug 24 New International Student Orientation
Mon, Aug 16 - Wed, Aug 18 Faculty Planning and Assessment Meetings 
Tue, Aug 24 - Wed, Aug 25 Housing Move-in Days for New Domestic Students (Scheduled by assignment, to be 

provided)
Thu, Aug 26 Mandatory meeting for all New Commuter Students
Thu, Aug 26 - Fri, Aug 27 Returning Resident Student Move-in Days beginning at 10:00 a.m.
Thu, Aug 26 - Sun, Aug 29 New Student Orientation
Fri, Aug 27 Last day to withdraw from the College with 100% tuition refund
Mon, Aug 30 Fall Semester Classes Begin  
Fri, Sep 03 Drop/Add ends at 4:30 p.m.

Deadline for completion of grade reviews
Last day to change classes, major, or full-time/part-time status

Mon, Sep 06 Labor Day - NO CLASSES; COLLEGE OFFICES CLOSED
Wed, Sep 08 Last day to withdraw from the College with 90% tuition refund
Fri, Sep 24 Last day to withdraw from the College with 50% tuition refund
Tue, Sep 28 Last day for grade changes
Wed, Oct 13 Midterm (7th week)
Mon, Oct 18 Midterm grades to be recorded on Self-Service by 9:00 a.m.  
Fri, Oct 22 - Sun, Oct 24 Family Weekend (Tentative Pending Covid-19 Status)
Mon, Oct 25 Last day to withdraw from the College with 25% tuition refund
Mon, Nov 01 Spring billing begins and continues through the end of pre-registration
Tue, Nov 02 Faculty Professional Day - NO CLASSES
Fri, Nov 05 Last day to withdraw from classes without academic penalty
Wed, Nov 24 Thanksgiving Break - NO CLASSES 
Thu, Nov 25 - Fri, Nov 26 Thanksgiving Break - NO CLASSES; COLLEGE OFFICES CLOSED
Fri, Dec 10 Payments for Spring Semester due in the Office of Student Accounts/Bursar
Sat, Dec 18 Fall Semester Classes End
Sun, Dec 19 Residence Halls close at 4:30 p.m.
Mon, Dec 20 Final grades to be recorded on Self-Service by 9:00 a.m.
Mon, Dec 20 - Sun, Jan 02 Winter Break - COLLEGE OFFICES CLOSED 

Student Life/Housing
Classes/Registration/Grading
Billing

Updated: 2/1/21 Calendar is Subject to Change Due to Covid-19
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Ringling College of Art and Design Academic Calendar
Summer 2022

Updated: 11/18/21

Fri, May 13 Last day to withdraw from the College with 100% tuition refund
Last day to make semester payment before being administratively withdrawn

Tue, May 17 Summer Semester Classes Begin  
Fri, May 20 Drop/Add ends at 4:30 p.m.
Thu, May 19 Last day to withdraw from the College with 90% tuition refund
Wed, May 25 Last day to withdraw from the College with 50% tuition refund
Fri, Jun 03 Midterm
Mon, Jun 06 Midterm grades to be recorded on Self-Service by 9:00 a.m.  
Mon, Jun 06 Last day to withdraw from the College with 25% tuition refund
Fri, Jun 10 Last day to withdraw from classes without academic penalty
Fri, Jun 24 Summer Semester Classes End
Mon, Jun 27 Final grades to be recorded on Self-Service by 9:00 a.m.

Classes/Registration/Grading
Billing


